
City Council Regular Meeting
AGENDA ITEM

NUMBER: 8

SUBJECT: 
Amendment to the Contract with Wittman Enterprises, LLC for a Total Not to Exceed Amount of $1,360,000. 
(Citywide) (For Possible Action; Recommendation – Approve)

REQUESTED BY:
Joseph Calhoun, Fire Chief

WARD:
 (Citywide)

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION: 
Approve second amendment to current contract with Wittman Enterprises, LLC

FISCAL IMPACT:  
Amount: Not to exceed $1,360,000.00 for the total life of the agreement 
should both extensions be authorized. 
Explanation: The agreement has two, one-year options remaining and the 
amendment shall increase these remaining years to a not to exceed 
amount of $500,000 each year. ($760,000 increase from original 
agreement) 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 
00100-000000-250521-000000

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
This agreement for ambulance billing was initially entered into on 8/6/20.  With the significant increase in 
EMS transports, it has become necessary to increase the amount of this agreement.  The vendor, Wittman 
Enterprises, LLC, receives 3.9% of all transport billing revenue for their billing services.
CIP No. Related  Item: 

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Safe and Livable Community

PREPARED BY: 

Joseph Calhoun, Fire Chief

Respectfully Submitted

Ryann Juden,
City Manager

MEETING DATE: 

August 2, 2023


